

## SRIKALAHASTHI PIPES LIMITED





Regd. Office & Works: Rachagunneri-517641, Srikalahasthi Mandal, Chittoor District, A.P., Ph.:08578 286650 to 55; Fax: 286657/88 Website: www.srikalahasthipipes.com, CIN: L74999AP1991PLC013391

SPL/SECY/SE/2018-19

December 03, 2018

Sub: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Company has been informed by the Share Transfer Agent that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order the all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

This may be treated as disclosure under Regulation 68 (2) read with Part C 4 of Schedule III of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SRIKALAHASTHI PIPES LIMITED

G. KODANDA PANI COMPANY SECRETARY

adard